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RALAINE JERSEYS
CLARK'S DAIRY FARM
RALPH + GARY OAKES
XANADU JERSEYS
RALPH + GARY OAKES

PEANUT
105
HOPE
KRISTY
DEE

03-11
06-01
06-06
03-06
07-06

20241
19807
22524
20159
21037

BROWN SWISS

Farm Name

Name
BRUCE R HEILINGER LUCIOUS
NORTHKILL CREEK FARM NIKKI
BRUCE R HEILINGER LYNETTE
GARY LEE MASE EJESICA
DEAN&BRENDA DAUBERT JUB
BURKET FALLS FARM 556
DEAN&BRENDA DAUBERT AUDRA
WILLIAM R DAUBERT MARY
WILLIAM R DAUBERT MAE
DEAN&BRENDA DAUBERT JILL IAN
BRUCE R HEILINGER MANDY
GARY LEE MASE DANDY
LITTLE-HILL FARM MADENE
GARY LEE MASE LORI
BRUCE R HEILINGER MIAMI
MARK GIERON 48
BRUCE R HEILINGER NITOSHA

DEAN&BRENDA DAUBERT MARIA
DEANSBRENDA DAUBERT HOLYBER

GARY LEE MASE LENA
R WRIGLESWORTH & SON DILLIE
BRUCE R HEILINGER NICHOLE
BRUCE R HEILINGER MINDY
GARY LEE MASE ARBER
JL & H F KENNEDY KENDRA
Farm Name

Name )
HORIZON FARM BOX 40" ASHLEY
DWIGHT E FARMERY 59 22
MICHAEL ZOLOCSIK SNOWIE
PAINTER LAND FARM 206
MICHAEL ZOLOCSIK SNOWIE
PAINTER LAND FARM 112
PAINTER LAND FARM 4
HIDDEN ACRES FARM  CRANBRY
HORIZON FARM BOX 409 POPPY
DONALD E WIVELL SKY
HORIZON FARM BOX 409 SUNSHIE
PAINTER LAND FARM 213

Age
Yr-Mo

04-02
10-08
06-01
08-01
03-08
04-07
08-10
07-11
06-10
07-07
02-11
09-04
04-00
07-07
05-00
04-03
03-01
03-05
06-03
13-00
06-05
04-02
03-01
04-04
04-01

SHORT H ORN

Milk
Lbs
30671
27653
31385
27892
29812
25764
26182
26113
25955
2501 1
27051
24332
24505
124192
26107
23777
24980
22680
23395
23338
27094
21862
23000
24276
22104

Age
Yr-Mo Milk
Lbs
04-06 22117
04-04 21019
06-11 19220
04-10 22994
06-11 17148
02-11 20776
03-08 17540
04-11 18391
05-08 18514
01-11 14625
05-11 16093
03-06 16466

Thrifty King” fe ”

| _ENERGY FREE UNITS

&

e |

Mode! CT1 Catie One Drink
Pan No 16271

2 2 200 2 1Y

Capaaty $0 cande

Electric-free
fountains that
live up to the

Medu! CT4 Canie Four Drink
Fart Mo 163

4% %35 K19
Capacity 260 catte

RYDER SuPPLY

'l
e

RELAX...
/thue@ WATERS 'E

Actual Production

Prot Prot
Lbs
1041
1023
1019
1011
942
910
906
890
882
878
871
869
864
860
852
849
846
836
831
822
821
818
813
803
802

Actual Production

Prot Prot
% Lbs
689
674
673
602

M RIGHT ?

P O Box 219
Chambersburg, PA 17201 0219

Phone 717 263-9111

HARROP FARM 28 04-02 16072 511 33 535
48 977 HORIZON FARM BOX 409 SHANAON  03-02 16374 3.1 510 35 572
48 955 HORIZON FARM BOX 409 SHASTA 0308 15244 32 484 37 568
44 989 HARROP FARM 72 0500 15202 32 483 41 626
43 874 HIDDEN ACRES FARM  LADY934 0402 15920 30 478 29 463
50 1058 HIDDEN ACRES FARM  POPPIE 0403 14069 34 478 46 649
SAMUEL G YODER SIGNTA4 0504 13499 35 471 42 567
ARVID KATHY KOBOSKY SNOFLOR 0406 13246 35 470 38 505
DWIGHT E FARMERY 48 03-03 14541 32 470 40 575
PAINTER LAND FARM 113 0208 15924 29 467 33 531
Fat Fat JOHN C GOSHORN HONEY 04-01 14941 31 463 41 616
% Lbs GLENN + GARY CROWL SHELIA 0204 13450 34 457 41 547
27 825 HIDDEN ACRES FARM  LYNN 0208 14037 32 450 32 455
42 1165
31 983 LINEBACK
36 1081 Farm Name ge Actual Prcduction
41 1060 Name Yr-Mo Milk Prot Prot Fat Fat
38 1003 Lbs % Lbs % Lbs
32 B34 ROLARWAY HOLSTEINS 62 0403 20251 30 613 30 603
33 845 MARLBORO VALLEY FMS LW 183 0200 16268 34 553 44 721
30 741 BERNARD BAILY 182 L8 0804 15824 35 547 38 59
34 0921 ROLARWAY HOLSTEINS 206 0300 16631 32 537 39 642
34 824 ARVID KATHY KOBOSKY LINBACK 0501 16622 32 536 40 669
44 1080 BERNARD BAILY 182 L 40 0310 17923 30 536 38 674
41 985 ROLARWAY HOLSTEINS 62 0503 18269 29 535 34 624
35 912 BOONECROFT FARMS 106 02-00 16640 32 528 36 593
38 908 NANCY WEIL FRECKLS 0300 S15952 33 525 39 619
20 735 BERNARD BAILY 182 L55 0300 15995 32 513 43 683
35 804 MARLBORO VALLEY FMS LW 174 0200 14518 35 511 35 514
29 686 BERNARD BAILY 182 L35 0405 15164 34 510 42 630
38 B89 BERNARD BAILY 182 L10 0700 15293 33 503 37 565
33 893 BERNARD BAILY 182 L44 02-00 14939 33 499 34 508
45 993 BERNARD BAILY 182 L39 03-05 14374 34 490 35 496
34 781 BERNARD BAILY 182 L5 1203 14064 35 489 40 564
3,7 895 GARY A REARICK 53 0200 13319 36 480 47 631
919 BERNARD BAILY 18z L16 0705 15093 31 466 36 542
VALLEY HAVEN FARMINC 8 03-10 14776 31 452 36 530
BERNARD BAILY 18~~ L34 04-02 14931 30 445 31 459
SHOEMAKER BROS 1 02-00 13249 32 427 32 430
VALLEY HAVEN FARMINC 1 01-11 11875 36 426 43 508
Fat Fat MARLBORO VALLEY FMS LW 127 03-01 13144 32 423 40 524
%  Lbs BERNARD BAILY ‘1 82 L42 0300 11840 35 420 42 500
35 768 DALE CRAYTON ASHLEY 0207 126563 33 419 37 468
33 694
39 75 MIXED
g; g;} Farm Name Barn Age Actual Production
4' 4 913 Name Yr-Mo Milk Prot Prot Fat Fat
4: 4 768 * Lbs % Lbs % Lbs
16 662 PAINTER LAND FARM 48 04-10 28682 31 901 42 1191
59 30 PAINTER LAND FARM 127 0506 30211 29 870 36 1075
4-2 607 PAINTER LAND FARM 121 0410 29370 29 858 38 1121
3- 1 548 SIDNEY MARTIN & SONS 240 0506 25978 32 840 37 951
3'6 590 LAND L FARMS # 1 BESSIE 04-08 27797 30 840 33 904
- PAINTER LAND FARM 88 0308 25972 32 830 41 1076

ALSO AVAILABLE

‘WATER THAT
WONT QUIT.

i I

THE CHEAPEST THING
TO GIVE YOUR COWS...

FOR MORFE MILE!!!
Give your cows AT
lots of water

Jrom Ritchie
Fountains

Water Is Cheqper
Than Feed!

3 Cattle Fountain

Designed for beg service i smai pens
Waters up to 100 head

et No 11285

17 x 281 2 26" tugn

Edectnc (5. CSA appraved) o1 Gas.

Walers up to 40 calle/ 100 calves
Part No 12295

10 x24 215" gh  °

Electrx (260W CSA spproved)

ALL UNITS IN STOCK

(Turn to Page D10)

Ag Secretary At

FFA Convention

ALEXANDRIA, Va. — The 25th U.S. Secre-
tary of Agriculture Mike Espy will speak Thurs-
day afternoon, Nov. 10, to more than 32,000 FFA
members, advisors, supporters and guests at the
national FFA convention in Kansas City, Mo.

This meeting is the nation’s largest annual stu-
dent convention gathering. Prior to his appoint-
ment as secretary of agriculture, Espy represent-
ed the second district of Mississippi in the U.S.
House of Representatives where he served on the
‘Agricultural and Budget Committees.

The convention will feature action-packed ses-
sions with addresses by top speakers from the
fields of agriculture, education, sports and enter-
tainment. Confirmed speakers include Mary Fish-
er, founder of the Family AIDS Network, Inc.;
Florence and Al Joyner, Olympic Gold medalists;
author Guy Kawasaki; L. H. “Cotton” Ivy, Com-
missioner of Agriculture for Tennessee; Craig
Karges, extraordinary magician; Dave Roever,
Vietnam War Veteran and motivational speaker;
Miss America Heather Whitestone from Alabama;
and Mayor Emanuel Cleaver of Kansas City, Mo.

Olympic gold medalists Florence and Al Joyn-
er will speak about overcoming Olympic chal-
lenges during two Reflections Programs on
Wednesday, Nov. 9, at 4:00 p.m. and 7:30 p.m.

In addition, convention participants will have
opportunities to attend leadership workshops,
tour Kansas City manufacturing and agribusiness
sites, take in the American Royal Livestock
Show and Rodeo performances and meet with
fellow FFA members from around the nation.



